OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE NORTH-WEST DISTRICT, ROHINI COURTS, DELHI

ORDER

The newly engaged Law Researchers are hereby attached with the following District Judges (Commercial Courts) as mentioned against their names, as under:-

Sr. No.	Name of the Applicant	Father's Name	Courts to which engaged Law Researchers attached
1	Sh. Ankit Chauhan	Sh. Omkar Singh Chauhan	Ms. Preeti Aggarwal Gupta Ld. District Judge (Commercial Court)-01
2	Ms. Rysha Gaur	Sh. Pankaj Gaur	Sh. Vinod Yadav Ld. District Judge (Commercial Court)-02

Note: The abovesaid candidates shall join the Courts on 1st working day of November 2024 i.e. 04.11.2024 at 10 a.m.

(VIRENDER KUMAR BANSAL)
PRINCIPAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE,
NORTH-WEST DISTRICT, ROHINI COURTS, DELHI

No. 31575 - 31606 /Judl./F.2(26)/NW/Rohini/2024 Dated 25 10 2024 Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

- Ld. Registrar General, Hon'ble High Court of Delhi (with reference to letter No.13361-71/EoDB/DHC/C-514/2024, Dated 10.07.2024).
- 2. Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judges of other Districts, Delhi/New Delhi.
- 3. Ld. Principal Judge (Family Courts)/Member, North-West District, Rohini Courts, Delhi.
- 4. Ld. District Judge (Commercial Court)-01, North-West, Rohini Courts, Delhi.
- 5. Ld. District Judge (Commercial Court)-02, North-West, Rohini Courts, Delhi.
- 6. Ld. Officer In-Charge, Administration Branch, North-West District, Rohini Courts, Delhi.
- 7. Ld. Officer In-Charge/D.D.O., Accounts Branch, North-West District, Rohini Courts, Delhi with direction to initiate the process for remuneration as per guidelines.
- 8. The President/Secretary, Bar Association (Rohini, THC, KKD, Saket, Dwarka, PHC & RACC Courts) of Delhi/New Delhi.
- 9. The Personal Office of the undersigned.
- 10 The Dealing Assistant, Facilitation Centre, Rohini Courts, Delhi.
- 11. The Branch In-charge, Computer Branch, Rohini Courts, Delhi for uploading the same on Web-Site.
- 12. The Branch In-charge, Care Taking Branch, to display the same on Notice Board.
- 13. The Branch In-Charge, R & I Branch, Rohini Courts, Delhi for uploading on LAYERS.
- 14. Sh. Ankit Chauhan S/o Sh. Omkar Singh Chauhan, R/o 31, Urja Ville Apartments, Block-A, Noida Sector-51, Pin-201301 (Mob. No. 9368698561, 9897385080)
- 15. Ms. Rysha Gaur D/o Sh. Pankaj Gaur, R/o 4/F, Kamla Nagar, Delhi-110007 (Mob. No. 9910300369)

PRINCIPAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE, NORTH-WEST DISTRICT, ROHINI COURTS, DELHI